HA17723/F/P
Precision Voltage Regulator
Description
The HA17723 high-accuracy general-purpose voltage regulator features a very low stand-by current,
(quiescent current) a low temperature drift, and high ripple rejection ratio.  If you need over than 150mA
output current, adding external PNP or NPN transistor.  This voltage regulator is suitable for various
applications, for example, series or parallel regulator, switching regulator.
Ordering Information
Type No. Application Package
HA17723 Commercial use DP-14
HA17723F FP-14DA
HA17723P Industrial use DP-14
Pin Arrangement
NC
CURRENT
LIMIT
CURRENT
SENSE
VIN (–)
VIN (+)
VREF
VEE
VC
VOUT
VZ
NC
VCC
NC
COMP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
(Top View)
查询HA17723供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
HA17723/F/P
2
Circuit Schematic
VCC
VREF
VIN (+) VIN (–)
VEE
VC
VZ
VOUT
COMP
CL
CS
HA17723/F/P
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Item Symbol HA17723/P HA17723F Unit
Supply voltage VCC 40 40 V
Input/Output voltage differential Vdiff (IN-O) 40 40 V
Differential input voltage VIN (diff) ±5 ±5 V
Maximum output current IOUT 150 150 mA